## 504304112 04/03/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4350793

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 04/01/2017               |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| GREGORY A FRANK | 04/03/2017     |
| CAROLYN T FRANK | 04/03/2017     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | PUPPET EXPRESSIONS LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 42826 CRESTLANE DRIVE  |
| City:           | ELYRIA                 |
| State/Country:  | ОНЮ                    |
| Postal Code:    | 44035                  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D630266 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8016430595

Email: gafrank@augusthome.org
Correspondent Name: GREGORY A FRANK

**Address Line 1:** 671 N 200 E

Address Line 4: KAYSVILLE, UTAH 84037

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GREGORY A FRANK AND CAROLYN T FRANK                        |  |
|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Gregory A Frank and Carolyn T Frank/                      |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 04/03/2017   |  |
|                    | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PatentAssignment20170403#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041835 FRAME: 0441

504304112

| ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT   |
|--|
| Whereas, Carolyn T. Frank and Gregory A. Frank of 671 N 200 E Kaysville, UT 84037 hereinefter  |
| referred to as Assignor, did obtain a United States Design Patent  |
| Collapsible, Portable Puppet Stage   |
| No. D630266 Jenuary 4, 2011 ; and whereas, Assignor is now   |
| the soleawner of sold patent, and,   |
| Whereas, Puppet Expressions LLCcf  |
| 42626 Crestiane Drive Elyria, OH 44035   |
| hereinafter referred to as Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, little and interest in the same;  |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum specified in the Sales Agreement, dated January 9, 2017, between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and disposal, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term forwhich said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this |
| State of VTA/L  County of DAVIS SS:  (Signature)  (Signature)  |
| Before me personally appeared sold ASS/200KS   |
| and agrinowledge the foregoing instrument to be their free act and dead this  3  |
| NOTARY PUBLIC  NICHAEL JESSE WEST Commission No. 886868 Commission Expires SEPTEMBER 23, 2019 STATE OF UTAH  (Notary Public)   |

PATENT REEL: 041835 FRAME: 0442

**RECORDED: 04/03/2017**